# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBAL NETWORK			
ENTERTAINMENT		08/14/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA
INTERNATIONAL, INC.			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL NETWORK PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3540 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 25	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76683852	GLOBAL NETWORK ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)515-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-515-4544

Email: Lsvanlan@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: L. S. VanLandingham III
Address Line 1: 12921 Bridger Drive

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

SN 76683852 GNEI
L. S. VanLandingham III
/lsvanlandingham/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0062

900113891

Date:	08/15/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment01#page1.tif source=assignment02#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0063

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBAL NETWORK ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada having a post office address of 3540 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 25, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor", has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to, the following mark for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

Trademark Application Serial No. 76/683,852 filed November 8, 2007 for GLOBAL NETWORK ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL hereinafter referred to as "the Mark".

WHEREAS, GLOBAL NETWORK PRODUCTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada having a post office address of 3540 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 25, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, and in and to the aforesaid application for registration therefor, namely, Serial No. 76/683,852, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, and in and to its aforesaid application for registration therefor, namely, Serial No. 76/683,852, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0064

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 14 day of August, 2008. GLOBAL NETWORK ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL, INC. President STATE OF NEVADA **CLARK COUNTY** Before me, on this date, personally appeared KARIN-MARIA K. WINKELHORN, President of GLOBAL NETWORK ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the authorized act and deed of the said corporation. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 14day of August, 2008. Notary Public In and For Clark County State of Nevada (SEAL)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 08/15/2008**